## ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

## SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

March 29, 2021

4:00 P.M.

**THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT** -- MEETING WILL COME TO ORDER AND THE CLERK WILL CALL THE ROLL.

**THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT** -- REQUEST COUNCIL TO PAUSE FOR A MOMENT OF SILENCE.

**THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT**-- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG. Councilmember Evans

**THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT**-- INTRODUCTION OF AND ACTION UPON LOCAL LAWS, ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS.

By President Scott

Resolution ratifying and adopting a Police Reform and Reinvention Collaborative Plan for the City of Rochester Int. No. 116 THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT -- AYES OR NAYS

THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT --- RECEIVED, FILED AND PUBLISHED.

Adjourned.